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lEl'HAYTER 
ENGINEERING, INC 

Planners Surveyors Engineers 

April 4, 2017 

Public Utility Commission of Texas 
Attention: Filing Clerk 
1701 N. Congress Avenue 
PO Box 13326 
Austin, TX 78711-3326 

RECEIVED' 

2011 APR 12 AMIO: 38; 

UNLITY 
HUNG CLERK 

HEI# 084001-720 

Re: 	Individual & Public Notices - Docket No. 46809 
Cash SUD — Water CCN# 10824 
CCN Amendment —11-130 TxDOT Rest Stop 

PUC — 

Enclosed within are the notice verification forms, as well as copies of the notices. The public notices were 
published in the Sulphur Springs News Telegram on 3/22/17 & 3/29/17. The individual notices were sent 
out on 3/8/17 to the 7 entities provided in the memo by Jonathan Ramirez on 2/27/17. A copy of the 
individual notice to the Miller Grove Water Supply Corporation is also enclosed. 

The 7 entities that received the individual notices are the following: 

1. Brashear Water Supply Corporation 
2. City of Cumby 
3. Gafford Chapel Water Supply Corporation 
4. Hopkins County Judge — Mr. Robert Newsom 
5. Miller Grove Water Supply Corporation 
6. Sabine River Authority 
7. Sulphur River Basin Authority 

I will also file these through the PUC filer. 

If you have any questions feel free to contact me at (903) 785-0303 or I can be contacted by email at 
KevinVanhoozierAhaytereng.com. 

Sincerely, 

Hayter Engineering, Inc. 

Kevin Vanhoozier, EIT 

Enclosures: 	Public notice fèarsheet - published3/22/17 
Public notice tearsheet - published 3/29/17 
Public notice publishers affidavit 
Individual notice to Miller Grove Water Supply Corporation 
Individual notice affidavit 

4445 SE Loop 286 I Paris, TX 75460 I P 903.785.0303 I F 903.785.0308 I www.hayterengineeringinc.com  
TBPE #F-315 I TBPLS #10028600 I ASBPE Certificate of Authorization #2521 I OSBPE/LS #603 

Planning, Surveying and Engineering Infrastructure for More than 50 Years 
Texas I Arkansas I Oklahoma 
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Docket No. 46809 

Notice to Neighboring Systems, Landowners and Cities 

NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO AMEND A CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE 
AND NECESSITY (CCN) TO-PROVIDE WATER UTILITY SERVICE IN HOPKINS 

COUNTY, TEXAS 

To: Miller Grove Water Supply Corporation 

 

Date Notice Mailed:  March 8  , 2017 

 

(Neighboring System, Landowner or City) 
14966 FM 1567 W 

 

 

(Address) 
Cumby 
	

Texas 75433 

  

 

(City 	 State 	 Zip) 

 

Cash Special Utility District has filed an application with the Public Utility Commission of Texas to 
amend its Certificate of Convenience and Necessity No. 10824 for the provision of water utility service 
in Hopkins County. 

The proposed utility service area is located approximately 2 miles east of downtown Cumby, Texas, and 
is generally bounded on the north by FM 499; on the east by Big Creek; on the south by CR 4129; and 
on the west by FM 275. 

See enclosed map of the proposed service area. 

The total area being requested includes approximately 8 acres and 0 current customers. 

You may request a public hearing. A request for a public hearing must be in writing and include: (1) 
your name, mailing address, and daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, docket number or 
another recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we request a public hearing"; (4) 
a brief description of how you or the persons you represent would be adversely affected by the granting 
of the application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed adjustment to the application which would satisfy 
your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing. 

Hearing requests, comments or requests to intervene should be filed with thd: 

Public Utility Commission of Texas 
Central Records 

1701 North Congress Avenue 
P.O. Box 13326 

Austin, Texas 78711-3326 

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held only if 
a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion requests a hearing. 
Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled. 

If a valid public hearing is requested, the Commission will forward the application to the State Office of 
Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. lf no settlement is reached and an evidentiary hearing 
is held, SOAH will submit a recommendation to the Commission for final decision. An evidentiary 
hearing is a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court. 



A landowner with a tract of land at least 25 acres or more, that is partially or wholly located within the 
requested area, may file a written with the Commission to be excluded from the requested area (opt 
our) within (30) days from the date that notice was provided by the applicant. All opt out requests must 
include a large scale map and a metes and bounds description of the landowner's tract of land. 

Persons who wish to request this option should file the required documents with the: 
Public Utility Commission Of Texas 

Central Records 
1701 North Congress Avenue 

P.O. Box 13326 
Austin, Texas 78711-3326 

In addition, the landowner must also send a copy of the opt out to the applicant. Staff may request 
additional information regarding your request. 

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede Hamar al 1-512-936-7221. 

Persons ,who wish to intervene in the proceeding or comment upon action sought should contact the 
Public Utility Commission, P.O. Box 13326, Austin, Texas 78711-3326, or call the Public Utility 
Commission at (512) 936-7120 or (888) 782-8477. Hearing- and speech-impaired individuals with text 
telephones (TTY) may contact the commission at (512) 936-7136. The deadline for intervention in the 
proceeding is (30 days from the mailing or publication of notice, whichever occurs later, unless otherwise 
provided by the presiding officer). You must send a letter requesting intervention to the commission 
which is received by that date. 



; 

Requested Area 
Cou", 

,4726 

C
ou

n
ty

  R
o
at
f
 4
72

1
 

ty Rdyd GM* Rd 

0 	2,000 	4,000 

Feet 

County Road
. 

 

C
a

ir
n

 
 ty

  
R

o
a
d

 

Al • 

l'arrliit St 	- 

County Road 1124 

County Road 412ft 

Sources: Esri, HERE, DeLorme, USGS, Intermap, INCREMENT P, NRCan, 
Esri JaP'an, METI, Esri China (Hong Kong), Esri Korea, Esri (Thailand), 
Mapmylndia, NGCC, OpenStreetMap contributors, and the GIS User 
Community 

Cash SUD CCN# 10824 Amendment 
TxDOT Rest Stop - Hopkins County 

General Location Map 

1R-4,111 
	

County 

*1.m-  n 

marrAcown7ifettoaEst. 	 

o 

LEI
HAYTER  

- 	ENGINEERING, INC 
TBPE 4F-315 I TBPLS CI 0028600 
4445 SE Loop 286 I Paris, TX 75460 
wwwilayterengineeringinccom 

tt 

FEB 2017 



You may request a public hearing. 
A request for a public hearing 
must be in writing and include: (1) 
your name, mailing address, and 
daytime telephone number; (2) 
the applicant's name, docket 
number or another recognizable 
reference to this application; (3) 
the statement, "l/we request a 
public hearing"; (4) a brief 
description of how you or the 
persons you represent would be 

1 

	

	adversely affected by the granting 
of the application for a CCN; and 
(5) your proposed adjustment to 
the application which would 
satisfy your concerns and cause 
you to withdraw your request for 
a hearing. 

Hearing requeSts, comments or 
requests to intervene should be 
filed with the: 
Public Utility Commission of 
Texas 
Central Records 
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:L to last year. Adjusted for one-time 
te a charges, its loss was $887 million. 

Sears has been selling assets, 
;e a most recently its Craftsman tool 
)urt brand. But it says its pnsion 
Aral agreements may prevent the spin-
Lxes 

_ _ 	_ 
Sears brands online. 

Sales at Sears and Kmart loca-
tions that have been open at least 
a year, a key indicator of a retail-
er's health, dropped 103 percent 
in the final quarter of 2016. 

Lampert has long pledged to  

intensely focused on a new con-
sumer that goes online before 
stepping into a store. 

Sears in January announced that 
it would close 10 percent of the 
1,500 stores that are still operat-
ing. 
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	Notice for Publication 
NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO 

ally AMEND A CERTIFICATE OF 
tain 

	

	CONVENIENCE 
ally AND NECESSITY (CCN) TO 

PROVIDE WATER UTILITY 
SERVICE IN HOPKINS 

COUNTY, TEXAS 

Cash Special Utility District has 
filed an application with the Public 
Utility Commission of Texas to 
amend its Certificate of 
Convenience and Necessity No. 
10824 for the provision of water 
utility service in Hopkins County. 

The proposed utility service area 
is located approximately 2. miles 
east of downtown Cumby, Texas, 
and is generally bounded on the 
north by FM 499; on the east by 
Big Creek; on the south by CR 
4129; and on the west by FM 275. 

The total area being requested 
includes approximately 8 acres 
and 0 current customers. 

A copy of the proposed service 
area map is available at:-172 FM 
1564, Greenville, TX 75402- (903) 
883-2695. 

1701 North Congress Avenue 
P.O. Box 13326 
Austin, Texas 78711-3326 

within thirty (30) 'days from the 
date of this publication or notice. 
A public hearing will be held only 
if a legally sufficient hearing 
request is received or if the  

Commission on its own motion_ 
requests a hearing. Only those 
individuals who submit a written 
hearing request will receive notice 
if a hearing is scheduled. 

If a valid public hearing is 
requested, the Commission will 
forward the application to the 
State Office of Administrative 
Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If 
no settlement is reached and an 
evidentiary hearing is held, SOAH 
will submit a recommendation to 
the Commission for final decision. 
An evidentiary hearing is a legal • 
proceeding similar to a civil trial in 
state district court. 

A landowner with a tract of land 
at least 25 acres or more, that is 
partially or wholly located within 
the requested area, may file a 
written with the Commission to be 
excluded from the requested area 
("opt our) within (30) days from 
the date that notice was provided 
by the applicant. All opt out 
requests must include a large 
scale map and a metes and 
bounds description of the 	, 
landowner's tract Of land. 	" 

Persons who wish to request this 
option should file the required 
documents with the: 

Public Utility Commission of 
Texas 
Central Records 
1701 North Congress Avenue 
RO. Box 13326 
Austin, Texaš 78711-3326 

In addition, the landowner must 
also send a copy of the opt out to 
the applicant. Staff may request 
additional information regarding 
your request. 

Si desea informacion en Espanol, 
puede Hamar al 1-512-936-7221 

Persons who wish to intervene in 
the proceeding or comment upon 
action sought should contact the 
Public Utility Comrnission, P.O. 
Box 13326, Austin, Texas 78711-
3326. or call the Public Utility 
Commission at (512) 936-7120 or 
(888) 782-8477. Hearing- and 
speech-impaired individuals with 
text telephones (TTY) may 
contact the commission at (512) 
936-7136. The deadline for 
intervention in the proceeding is 
(30 days from the mailing or 
publication of notice, whichever 
occurs later, unless otherwise 
provided by the presiding officer). 
You must send a letter requesting 
intervention to the commission 
which is received by that date. 

3.22,29 

PUBLIC NOTICE 

Ms. Maranda Provencio 

A vehicle registered in your name 
is currently being stored at the 
Sulphur Springs Police Department 
located at 125 S. Davis in Sulphur 
Springs, TX. The vehicle is a 2003 
Gold Buick Century bearing TX 
LPGWB 5132 	V1N# 
2G4WS52J631209612. The driVer 
of the vehicle was involved in a 
Drug Investigation by the Sulphur 
Springs Police Dept. and Texas 
DPS. 

Per Texas Transportation Code 
Sec. 683.011 and Sec. 683.012,
you have 20 days to contact the 
Sulphur Springs Police Department 
and claim this vehicle. Failure of 
the registered owner to claim this 
vehicle; and consent to sale the 
vehicle at a public auction. 

Sgt. Mark Estes 
Detective/Sergeant 
Sulphur Springs Police Department 
903-438-8209, 903-885-7602 

3.21, 22 

PUBLIC NOTICE 
Request for Proposals 

The City of Sulphur Springs is 
accepting sealed bids for: S. 
Moore Water Materials. Sealed 
bids are due on or before 
10:00am on March 29, 2017 at 
The City of Sulphur Springs 
Purchasing office, 125 S. Davis 
St., Sulphur Springs, Texas. 
Sealed Bids must have written on 
the sealed envelope: S. Moore 
Water Materiale — City of Sulphur 
Springs — Attention Jody Price." 
Copies of the spedifications are 
available at the Purchasing office, 
(contact Jody Price at 903-885-
7541 or 
jprice@sulphurspringstx.org). The 
bids will be publicly opened and 
read aloud at 10:15 pm March 29, 
2017 in The City of Sulphur 
Springs Council Chambers, 
located at City Hall at 201 N. 
Davis St. Bidder is advised to 
carefully examine the General 
Instructions, Material 
Specifications which are attached 
within the bid packet. The City 
reserves the right to reject any 
and all bids and to waive 
informalities in bidding. In cAse of 
lack of clarity in stating prices, the 
City reserves the right to consider 
the most advantageous bid 
thereof, or reject the bid. Qualified 
DBE firms are encouraged to 
submit bids. 
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airport pat-down of 
special needs son 
GRAPEVINE, Texas (AP) — 

A mother says she and her spe-
cial needs son were "treated like 
dogs" after her request for alter-
nate screening at Dallas-Fort 
Worth International Airport led 
an officer to closely pat down 
the boy.  

of woman injected in the but-
tocks with industrial-grade sili-
cone during an illegal cosmetic 
procedure. 

Denise "Wee Wee" Ross was 
found guilty after the Dallas 
County jury deliberated over the 
course of two days. The 45-
year-old cosmetician also was 
found guilty of practicing medi-
cine without a license. 

of fetal tissue talks 
spur felony charges 

LOS ANGELES (AP) — Two 
anti-abortión activists who 
secretly recorded Planned Par-
enthood conversations about 
fetal tissue must each face more 
than a dozen felony charges. 

California's new Attorney 
General Xavier Becerra filed 15 

PUBLIC 
NOTICES 

Docket No. 46809 
Notice for Publication 

NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO 
AMEND A CERTIFICATE OF 

CONVENIENCE 
AND NECESSITY (CCN) TO 
PROVIDE WATER UTILITY 

SERVICE IN HOPKINS 
COUNTY, TEXAS 

Cash Special Utility District has 
filed an application with the Public 
Utility Commission of Texas to 
amend its Certificate of 
Convenience and Necessity No. 
10824 for the Orovision of water 
utility seMce in Hopkins County. 

The proposed utility service area 
is located approximately 2. miles 
east of downtown Cumby, TexaP, 
and is generally bounded on the 
north by FM 499; on the east by 
Big Creek; on the south by CR 
4129; and on the west by FM 275. 

The total area being requested 
includes approximately 8 acres 
and 0 current customers. 

A copy of the proposed service 
area map is available at: 172 FM 
1564, Greenville, TX 75402- (903) 
883-2695. 

You may request a public hearing. 
A request for a public hearing 
must be in writing and include: (1) 
your name, mailing address, and 
daytime telephone number; (2) 
the applicants name, docket 
number or another recognizable 
reference to this application; (3) 
the statement, "I/we request a 
public hearing"; (4) a brief 
description of how you or the 
persons you represent would be 
adversely affected bythe granting 
of the application for a CCN; and 
(5) your proposed adjustment to 
the application Which would 
satisfy your concerns and cause 
you to withdraw ypur request for 
a hearing. 

Hearing requests, Comments or 
requests to intervene should be 
filed with the: 
Public Utility Commission of 
Texas 
Central Records  

1701 North Congress Avenue 
RO. Box 13326 
Austin, Texas 78711-3326 

within thirty (30) days from the 
date of this publication or notice. 
A public hearing will be held only 
if a legally sufficient hearing 
request is received or if the 
Commission on its own motion 
requests a hearing. Only those 
individuals who submit a written 
hearing request will receive notice 

'if a hearing is scheduled. 

If á valid \public hearing is 
requested, the Commission will 
forward the application to the 
State Office of Administrative 
Hearings.(SOAH) for a hearing. If 
no settlement is reached and an 
evidentiary hearing is held, SOAH 
will submit a recommendation to 
the Commission for final decision. 
An evidentiary hearing is a legal 
proceeding similar to a civil trial in 
state district court. 

A landowner with a tract of land 
at least 25 acres or more, that is 
partially or wholly located within 
the requested area, may file a 
Written with the Commission to be 
excluded from the requested area 
("opt our) within (30) days from 
the date that notice was provided 
by the applicant. All opt out 
requests must include a large 
scale-map and a metes and 
bounds description of the 

• landowner's tract of land. ' 

Persons who wish to request this 
option should file the required 
documents with the: 

Public Utility Commission of 
Texas 
Central Records 
1701 North Congress Avenue 
RO. Box 13326 
Austin, Texas 78711-3326_ 

In addition, the landowner must 
also send a copy of the opt out to 
the applicant. Staff may request 
additional information regarding 
your request. 

.Si desea informacion en Espanol, 
puede Hamar al 1-512-936-7221 

Persons who wish to intervene in 
the proceeding or comment upon 
action sought should contact the 
Public Utility Commission, P.O. 
Box 13326, Austin, Texas 78711- 

3326, or call the Public Utility 
Cornrnission at (512) 936-7120 or 
(888) 782-8477. Hearing- and 
speech-impaired individuals with 
text telephones (TTY) may 
contact the commission at (512) 
936-7136. The deadline for 
intervention in the proceeding is 
(30 days from the mailing or 
publication of notice, whichever 
occurs later, unless otherwise 
provided by the presiding officer). 
You must send a letter requesting 
intervention to the commission 
which is received by that date. 

3.22,29 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 
Sulphur Springs Independent 

School District is soliciting 
sealed porposal for the 

following: 

MASONRY-NEW BASEBALL 
COMPLEX 

Specifications and Instructions may 
be obtained March 29, 2017 at the 
Sulphur Springs ISD Administration 
Building Plant Operations Office, , 
631 Connally Street, Sulphur 
Springs, TX 75482. 

Sealed Proposals are due 
Wednesday, April 12, 2017 by 
10:00 a.m. 

3.29, 4,5 



Applicant's 	t1iorized 

and for the St) e of Texas 

C 	43/a-Sitlarkte,  
Print or Ty e Nanie of Niatary Public 

Commission Expires / 

Not ublic 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO NEIGHBORNG UTILITIES, LANDOWNERS AND CITIES 
DOCKET NO. 46809 

STATE OF TEXAS 
COUNTY OF 	Hunt 

Cash Special Utility District has provided individual notice 

 

to the following entities and landowners: 

 

DATE 
March 8, 2017 Brashear WSC / City of,Cumby 

 

   

Gafford Chapel WSC / Hopkins County Judge 	 March 8, 2017 

Miller Grove WSC / Sabine River Authority 	 March 8, 2017 

Sulphur River Basin Authority 	 March 8, 2017 

OATH 

C/A Y iliaOgi 5 	, being duly sworn, file this form as 
efrt, lAtadicese-,  	(indicate relationship to applicant, that is, owner, 

member of partnership, title of officer of corporation, or other authorized representative of applicant); 
that in such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file and verify such form, am personally familiar 
with the notices givqn with this application, and have complied with all notice requirements in the 
application and application acceptance letter; and that all such statements made and matters set for 
therein are true and correct. 

If the applicant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer of the applicant, or 
its attomey, a properly verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 
certify which witness my hand and seal of office.  

day of 	Mo_Ar 	, 20  / 7,  to 
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